Volunteer Management by County: OSCEOLA

	Hospital Name, Address
	Hospital Controller (controls exercise play for the hospital for exercise (name, cell #, email)
	# Victim Volunteers Requested:

(Total # assigned, including teachers, chaperones)
	Assigned School or Agency Point of Contact escorting Victim Volunteers to the hospital (name, cell #, email)

	Volunteer Reception Center (victim volunteers, volunteer management and artists report here for check-in, triage tags and moulage)

Address/Room Number:

Reporting time for volunteer management and artists:

Reporting time for victim volunteers:

	Transportation
Plan

Transportation provider:

Time and location for student pick-up at school/agency:

Location where students are dropped off/picked up at hospital:

Time and location for pick-up at hospital for return to school/agency:


	Hospital Staging Area (if different than Volunteer Reception Center)

Address/Room Number:

Hospital Staging Coordinator (name, cell #, email)



	AdventHealth Celebration
400 Celebration Place, Celebration, FL 34747
	Exercise Lead: Justin Everhardt 813-719-0006

Lead Controller: Erik Nielsen 407-947-1006


HCC: 321.939.2283

	65

(65)
	Jennifer Barth
Celebration HS 
Jennifer.Barth@osceolaschools.net
586-530-0417
	Student report to school gym lobby at 6:0 am
	Osceola School Bus picks up at school in bus loop at 7:45 am and transports to hospital by 8 am (see attached map)


Pick up at hospital at 12:30 and transport back to school
	Erik Neilsen
Erik.Nielsen@adventhealth.com
407-947-1006

	
AdventHealth Kissimmee
2450 N. Orange Blossom Trail, Kissimmee, FL 34744
	Exercise Lead: Justin Everhardt 813-719-0006

Lead Controller: Art Aza 
407-509-9962

Asst Controller: Mark Albright 321.217.9948

HCC: 407-931-1335


	50

(51)
	O-TECH Poinciana Campus
Sharon Elliott (22 students)
321-689-1966
Sharon.Elliott@osceolaschools.net











O-TECH Kissimmee
Brenda Ramey (29 students)
321-443-7841
Brenda.Ramey@osceolaschools.net




	Students report to school salon lab at 6:00 am









Students report to Ms. Ramey’s classroom at 6:00 am
	Osceola PS – will pick up both groups Poinciana campus groups at  at 7 am, drop at AH Kissimmee, then at OH FSED – see note below



Osceola PS bus
	Art Aza
Art.Aza@adventhealth.com
407-509-9962


	HCA Florida Osceola Hospital
700 W. Oak St., Kissimmee, FL 34741
	Michelle Rud
Michelle.Rud@hcahealthcare.com
412-352-3335
	96
	Shannon Hudson
St. Cloud High Shannon.Hudson@osceolaschools.net
407-873-6917

Report at 6:15; bus arrives by 6:30 am
	Hospital Classroom A and B – report by 7 AM

NOTE: Send moulage and training video. Hospital has one VM, Stephanie Mitchell (440-242-9359).  Need one more VM

	Two Osceola PS Bus picks up at school at 6:30 am and transports to hospital 
NOTE:  BUS LOOP (OFF 19TH STREET - DRIVER WILL HAVE TO COME DOWN MICHIGAN AVE TO GET TO BUS LOOP (NOT AT THE FRONT OF THE SCHOOL)

Drop at hospital at 7:00 a.m. (see hospital map)


Pick up at hospital at 12:30 for return to school 


	Same

Trish McGurran
816-200-6041



	HCA Florida Poinciana Hospital
325 Cypress Pkwy., Kissimmee, FL 34759
	Amy Colon
amy.colon@hcahealthcare.com
407-908-3134
	30
	Valencia
Melissa Gainey
mgainey3@valenciacollege.edu
863-450-6993

	Hospital Poinciana Room at 7 am

	N/A – students will self-transport – arrive at hospital by 7 am
	Same 
Payton Lindley
407-460-6802


	Orlando Health Reunion Village FSED
8011 Osceola-Polk Line Rd., Davenport, FL 33896
	Amelia Mach
Amelia.Mach@orlandohealth.com
Corporate Command Center – 321-436-3208

Brett Walsh
5857396065
brett.walsh@rochesterregional.org

	15
	Target

Madison.Palmer (T1518) Madison.Palmer@target.com
407-455-3470



	Target 
Southwest
3200 Rolling Oaks Boulevard
Kissimmee
Ask for Maddi at Service Desk (321-677-3971)

Report
7 am 
	N/A – volunteers will self transport

Arrive at hospital by 8:30 am
	Hospital Lobby

Jacob Goldinger 
330-221-1544.

	Orlando Health Osceola FSED
1001 E. Osceola Pkwy., Kissimmee, FL 34744
	Amelia Mach
Amelia.Mach@orlandohealth.com
Corporate Command Center – 321-436-3208

Alice Cruz
407-319-3366
acruz@valenciacollege.edu

	15

(14)
	Osceola Tech School – Poinciana Campus
Sidneyse Louis (8 students)
407-301-5624
Sidneyse.Louis@osceolaschools.net

Carlos Morales (6 students)

Students report at 6 am

Students report to school salon lab at 6:30 




	O-Tech – Poinciana Campus  (Salon Lab)
	Pick at Poinciana at 7 am and deliver first to AH Kissimmee and then to Orlando Health FSED 

Pick up at Poinciana Campus – SIDEWALK ON SIDE OF BLDG (STRIP PLAZA – NOT A TYPICAL SCHOOL SETTING) Pick up time TBD

Drop at hospital by 8:20 a.m. (see attached map)

Pick up at hospital by 12:30 p.m. and return to school
	Hospital 2nd Floor Conference Room
Brittany Lester
954-200-1978

	
Orlando Health St. Cloud Hospital
2906 17th St., St. Cloud, FL 34769
	Amelia Mach
Amelia.Mach@orlandohealth.com
Corporate Command Center – 321-436-3208

Stephanie Kreft
6169700935
stephanie.kreft@corewellhealth.org

	40

(40)
	O-TECH Kissimmee
Vanessa Gomez
321-465-1931
Vanessa.Gomez@osceolaschools.net


Students report at 6:00 to Ms. Ramey’s classroom – bus at 7 am
	At School at 6:00 am
(Ms. Ramsey’s classroom)

	Osceola PS  will deliver to St. Cloud Hospital

See note above re employee center parking lot

Pick up at Kissimmee Campus – Employee Ctr Parking Lot at 7 am

Drop off Suite E, 1600 Budinger Ave., St. Cloud 34789 (see attached map). Time TBD

Pick up at hospital by 12:30 p.m. and return to school
	Suite E – 1600 Budinger Ave., St. Cloud 34789

Sharon Bartone 
407-973-9816



	AdventHealth Partin Settlement FSED
2500 E. Irlo Bronson Memorial Hwy., Kissimmee, FL 34744
	Justin Everhardt 269 Sofia Ln Lake Alfred Fl 33850

	Triage Tags Only (paper victims)
10
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	HCA Osceola East FSED
	Not participating
	
	
	
	
	





